

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	120-20	24 V	ersion: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance		Status:	In Committee	
File created:	1/26/20)24		In contro	I: Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee
On agenda:				Final acti	on:
Enactment date:				Enactme	nt #:
Effective date:					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more contracts with GoApron, Inc. for an automated airport gate scheduling and billing management software solution for the Common Use Airport Operations program, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of one year, with four one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.				
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request				
Indexes:	CONTRACTS, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 120-2024-K w GoApron for airport gate scheduling software, 2. 120-2024 - Executive Summary - GoApron Gate Management				
Date	Ver. A	ction By			Action Result
1/29/2024	1 C	ity Counci	l		read and referred to administrative review
AN EMERGEI	NCV OR	DINAN	TF Author	izing the D	irector of Port Control to enter into one or more

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more contracts with GoApron, Inc. for an automated airport gate scheduling and billing management software solution for the Common Use Airport Operations program, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of one year, with four one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.